SELOS CARTUCHOS SIMPLES/DUPLO SEALS CARTRIDGE SINGLE/DOUBLE
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E % Limites operacionais: Operating limits:
o Presséo < 2.5MPa Pressure < 2.5MPa
l I l w Velocidade < 16m/s Speed < 16m/s
p Temperatura: <+200° Temperature: <+200°C
U:
[11]
4
o
=
m o o Anel Giratorio (SiC/Carvéo/TC) *Rotary Ring (SiC/Carbon/TC)
Anel Estacionario (SiC/TC) Stationary Ring (SiC/TC)
o Selo Secundario (VITON/Anel Encapsulado/PTFE) »Secondary Seal (VITON/ Encapsulated Ring/PTFE)
0 o QOutras Pecas (SUS304/SUS316/Titanio/Hastelloy-C)  Other Parts(SUS304/SUS316/Titanium/Hastelloy-C)
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(inches) - . min | max | min | max - (mm) min | max | min ‘ max
24

1.000 | 4.000 | 2.187 | 0.812|2.208 | 1.625 | 1.875 | 2.750 | 3.500 | 1/2| 1.125  1.250 101.6 | 556 |20.7| 56.1  40.0 | 48.0 | 69.9 | 889 | 12286 31.8
1.125 |4.125 2312 0.812|2.333 | 1.750 | 2.000 | 2.875 | 3.625|1/2| 1.125 | 1.250 | 25 101.6 | 55.6 |20.7| 56.1  41.0 | 48.0 | 69.9 | 889 |12 28.6 31.8
1250 |4.250 | 2.437 | 0.812|2.458 | 1.875 | 2.125  3.000 | 3.750 | 1/2| 1.125 | 1.250 = 28 | 104.8 58.8 |20.7 59.3 | 44.0 | 50.0 | 73.1 | 92.1 |12]28.6 318
1.375 |4.250|2.625|0.812 | 2.645 | 2.000 | 2.250 | 3.187| 3.750 [1/2| 1.125 | 1.250 | | 20 | 108.0| 61.9 |20.7| 624 | 46.0 | 540 | 762 | 95.3 | 121286 318
1.500 |4.500 | 2.812 |0.875 | 2.833 | 2.250 | 2.500 | 3.375 | 4.000 |1/2|1.125 | 1312 | | 22| 108.0| 619 |20.7| 624 | 480 | 540 | 762 | 95.3 |12 286 318
1625 |4.750 | 2.937 | 0.875 | 2.958 | 2.375 | 2.625 | 3.500 | 4.250 | 1/2| 1.125 | 1312 | > 1080 | 61.9 120.7) 624 490 | 550 | 76.2 | 95.3 112286 318

35 1080 | 667 |20.7| 672 | 51.0 | 59.0 | 81.0 | 953 | 12|286 318
1750 |5.000]3.0620.937 3.0832.5002.750 3.625|4.500 12| 1.187 | 1375 | 3o 143 715 223 720 572 | 610 | 858 1016 12 286 334
1.875 |5.250[3.187[0.937[3.207 [ 2.625[2.875[3.750 [ 4.750] 1/2[ 1187 [ 1375 | 40 T11a3 | 715 1223 720 580 | 640 | 853 1016 1212861 334
2.000 |5.5003.312|1.000 3333 |2.750 | 3.000 4.000 |4.875|5/8| 1187 | 1437 | 43 1207 | 746 223 751 | 6.0 | 67.0 | 88.9 | 108.0 |12 |28.6 334
2.125 |5.750|3.437 | 1.000 | 3.458 | 2.875|3.125 | 4.125 | 5.125 |5/8 | 1.187 | 1.437 | | 45 | 127.0 77.8 |23.8 783 635 | 69.0 | 92.1 | 1143 12302 35.0
2250 |6.5003.750 | 1.000 | 3.895 | 3.000 | 3.375 | 4.562 | 5.750 |3/4| 1.187 | 1.437| 48 | 1334 | 81.0 | 23.8| 815 667 | 72.0 | 953 | 120.7 |12 302 35.0
2.375 |6.500 | 3.750 | 1.000 | 3.895 | 3.125 |3.375 | 4.562 | 5.750 |3/4| 1.187 | 1.437 | 50 | 133.4 | 81.0 |23.8| 815  68.0 | 740 | 953 | 120.7 |12 302 35.0
2,500 |7.000 | 4.3751.000 | 4.770|3.375 | 4.000|5.187 | 6.250 |3/4| 1.125 | 1.625 | 53 |139.7| 842 254 847 | 71.0 | 77.0 | 101.6 | 123.9 | 16302 36.5
2625 |7.000 4.375|1.000 | 4.770 | 3.500 | 4.000 | 5.187 | 6.250 |3/4| 1.125 | 1.625 | 55 146.1| 873 |254| 87.8 740 | 79.0 | 104.8 | 130.2 16302 36.5
2.750 |7.000 | 4.375 1.000 | 4.770 | 3.625 | 4.000 | 5.187 [ 6.250 |3/4| 1.125  1.625 | 58 | 165.1 | 953 |254| 98.9 | 79.4 | 857 | 115.9 | 146.0 | 20 |30.2 36.5
2.875 |7.500|4.937 |1.250 | 5.145 | 3.750 | 4.500 5.750 | 6.750 |3/4| 1.187 | 2.000 | 60 165.1 | 953 |254| 989 | 79.4 | 85.7 | 1159 | 146.0 | 20 |30.2 36.5
3.000 |7.500|4.937|1.250 | 5.145 3.875 4.500 5.750 | 6.750 |3/4| 1.187 | 2.000 | | 63 177.8 111.2 254 121.2 | 85.8 | 101.6 | 131.8 | 158.7 |20 |28.6 41.2
3.125 |7.500|4.937|1.250] 5.145 | 4.000| 4.500 | 5.750 | 6.750 | 3/4| 1.187 | 2.000 | | 6> | 177.8 | 1112 |254] 1212 | 889 | 101.6 |131.8 | 1587 |20 286 41.2
3250 |8.000 5312 1.250 | 5.520 4.125 | 4.875 6.125|7.250 3/4| 1.187 | 2.000 gz };;2 :}}; ;?j :;}; 35} }g}g gz };2; ;g igg j}g
3375 |8.000/5.312 1250 5.520|4.250 | 4.875 | 6125 7.250 | 3/4| 1187 |2.000 | ¢ 100" (o5 4 1317 1307 985 | 1143 1461 1714 20 302 508
3.500 8.000]5.312 1250 5.520|4.375 4875 6.125]7.250 3/4| 1.187 2000 | o 1005 1254 317 1307 1016 1143 1461 1714 20 30 s0.8
3.625 |8.500]5.687 |1.250]5.895[4.5005.250 6.5007.750 [3/4| 1.187 [2.000 |\ o= 2030 1350 (317 | 1202 | 10801238 15561 184120 302 508
3.750 |8.500|5.687 | 1.250]5.895 [4.625|5.250 | 6.500 | 7.7503/4| 1.187 [2.000 [\ 90 12159 1425 [31.7| 1497 | 1143 | 1333 | 1651 | 196.8 |20 1302 | 50.8
3.875 | 8.500|5.687 | 1.250 | 5.895  4.750 | 5.250 | 6.500 | 7.750 |3/4| 1.187 | 2.000 95 2159 | 1445 317! 1497 1175|1333 | 165.1 | 196.8 | 201302 50.8
4.000 [9.0006.062 | 1.250 | 6.145 | 4.875 | 5.500 | 6.875 | 8.250 |3/4| 1.187 | 2.000 | 100 2286 | 154.0 |31.7| 156.1 1239 139.7 | 174.7  209.5 | 20302 | 50.8




